
TOURNAMENT 2025

ChessChess

Total Prize Money
for Rapid

1,50,000/-

Total Prize Money
for Blitz

50,000/-

BLITZ
Entry Fee

Late Entry Fee

500/-

750/-
th(After 10  Ocotber 2025)

RAPID
Entry Fee

Late Entry Fee

1500/-

1800/-
th(After 10  Ocotber 2025)

VENUE:

DATE :
th thOctober 18  to 19  2025

Townhall Hall,
Mangalore, Karnataka

For Registration visit: www.chessfee.com & www.circlechess.com
(AICF and KSCA registration is mandatory)

 Mangalore
Dakshina Kannada Chess Association (R.)

Karnataka State Open Fide Rated Rapid Chess Championship 2025
and

Karnataka State Blitz Chess Championship 2025
Organised	by

on	behalf

Karnataka State Chess Association

AICF EVENT CODE : 429862/KA(R)2025
KSCA EVENT CODE : KSCA/S10/2526 FOR RAPID
KSCA EVENT CODE : KSCA/S11/2526 FOR BLITZ



MAIN PRIZE Best
Un Rated

st
1

nd2

rd3

th4

1401-1500 1501-1600 1601-1700 1701-1800

3000/-

2500/-

2000/-

1500/-

3000/-

2500/-

2000/-

1500/-

3000/-

2500/-

2000/-

1500/-

3000/-

2500/-

2000/-

1500/-

3000/-

2500/-

2000/-

1500/-

Top 5 Trophies for Boys & Girls

Under 07

Under 09

Under 11

Under 13

Under 15

Karnataka State Open Fide Rated Rapid Chess Championship 2025

st1

nd
2

rd
3

th
4

th5

th6

th th
7  & 8

th
9

th10

th th th11 12 & 13

th th14 & 15

th th
16  to 20

20000

10000

9000

8000

7000

6000

5000

4000

3000

2500

2000

1750

AICF REGISTRATION AND REQUIREMENTS
Ÿ All AICF registration will be accepted only through online by AICF.
Ÿ Players registration should be done well a day before the start of Tournament
Ÿ AICF players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament
Ÿ for renewing AICF registratoin of existing players please click http://aicf.in/player-search/
Ÿ For fresh AICF registration please click http://aicf.in/online-player-registration/

TOURNAMENT REGULATIONS
Ÿ Rapid Time control : 20min + 5sec
Ÿ System of Play : the tournament will be conducted as per FIDE laws & Swiss system with 9 rounds.
Ÿ Protests : protests, if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/- within 10 minutes of 

the occurrence of the incidents to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
Ÿ Withdrawls : A player may withdraw at any stage of the event after informing Chief arbiter in writing.
Ÿ Appeals Committee : Five members appeals committee shall be formed. No member of the committee can vote on dispute in which a player 

from himself is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place in the committee.

RAPID SCHEDULE

18-10-2025

18-10-2025

19-10-2025

st1  Round

10:00 AM

th
4  Round

02:00 PM

th7  Round

09:00 AM

nd2  Round

11:15 AM

th
5  Round

03:15 PM

th8  Round

10:15 AM

rd3  Round

12:30 AM

th
6  Round

04:30 PM

th9  Round

11:30 AM

CATEGORY PRIZES

BEST VETERN

BEST WOMAN

FIRST SECOND THIRD

2500 1750 1500

2000



Karnataka State Open Blitz Chess Championship 2025

OPEN & CATERGORY PRIZES - BLITZ

st1

nd
2

rd3

th4

th
5

th6

th th
7  & 8

th th th 9 , 10  & 11

th th
12  to 20

10000

7000

6000

4000

3000

2500

2000

1500

1000

Under 07

Under 09

Under 11

Under 13

Under 15

Top 5 Trophies

BLITZ SCHEDULE

19-10-2025

19-10-2025

19-10-2025

st
1  Round

01:30 PM

th
4  Round

02:30 PM

th7  Round

03:40 PM

nd
2  Round

01:50 PM

th
5  Round

03:00 PM

th8  Round

04:00 PM

rd
3  Round

02:10 PM

th
6  Round

03:20 PM

th9  Round

04:20 PM

AICF REGISTRATION AND REQUIREMENTS
Ÿ All AICF registration will be accepted only through online by AICF.
Ÿ Players registration should be done well a day before the start of Tournament
Ÿ AICF players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament
Ÿ for renewing AICF registratoin of existing players please click http://aicf.in/player-search/
Ÿ For fresh AICF registration please click http://aicf.in/online-player-registration

TOURNAMENT REGULATIONS

Ÿ Blitz Time control : 3min + 2sec
Ÿ System of Play : the tournament will be conducted as per FIDE laws & Swiss system with 9 rounds.
Ÿ Protests : protests, if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/- within 10 minutes of 

the occurrence of the incidents to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
Ÿ Withdrawls : A player may withdraw at any stage of the event after informing Chief arbiter in writing.
Ÿ Appeals Committee : Five members appeals committee shall be formed. No member of the committee can vote on dispute in which a player 

from himself is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place in the committee.



CONTACT DETAILS:

E-mail : dkcamlur@gmail.com

ChessChess
TOURNAMENT 2025

Ramesh Kote
9448723363

Abhishek Kattemar
9141535392

Sathyaprasad K.
9448770701

Ramya S Rai
9632865720

The organizers have the right to reject any entry without assigning any reason there of No requests towards waiver of 
entry fee will be entertained. Players qualied for more than one prizes will be considered only for one higher prize.

Ramesh Kote
President 

Abhishek Kattemar
Seceretary

Poornima S alva
Treasurer 

V P Ashirwad 
Vice President

Vani S. Panikar
Vice President

Sathya Prasad K
Joint Seceretary

Ramya S. Rai
Joint Treasurer

Mr. Sunil Achar
Hon. President DKCA

Dr. Amarshree Amarnath Shetty Smt. Shrutha Jithesh Mr. M.S. Gururaj
Ex. President DKCA

Mr. Narayan L.
Advocate

Mr. Prabhakar Shriyan Mr. Harsha D'Souza Mr. Vijaya Vishnu Mayya

Welcomes you all

Food will be made available (pay and have) at the venue

Chief Arbiter : IA Manjunatha M

Mr. Madhukar T N
President, KSCA

Grand Master Tej Kumar
Secretary, KSCA

Vasanth B H
Treasurer, KSCA

Tournament Advisors


