







AICF EVENT CODE: 429862/KA(R)2025 KSCA EVENT CODE: KSCA/S10/2526 FOR RAPID KSCA EVENT CODE: KSCA/S11/2526 FOR BLITZ

Karnataka State Open Fide Rated Rapid Chess Championship 2025

and

Karnataka State Blitz Chess Championship 2025

Organised by

Dakshina Kannada Chess Association (R.)

Mangalore

on behalf

Karnataka State Chess Association

Total Prize Money for Rapid 1,50,000/-

RAPID **Entry Fee** 1500/-

Late Entry Fee 1800/-(After 10th Ocotber 2025)

Total Prize Money for Blitz

50,000/-

BLITZ

Entry Fee 500/-

Late Entry Fee 750/-(After 10th Ocotber 2025)

TOURNAMENT 202

VENUE:

Townhall Hall, Mangalore, Karnataka

DATE:

October 18th to 19th 2025

For Registration visit: www.chessfee.com & www.circlechess.com (AICF and KSCA registration is mandatory)

AICF REGISTRATION AND REQUIREMENTS

- All AICF registration will be accepted only through online by AICF.
- Players registration should be done well a day before the start of Tournament
- AICF players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament
- for renewing AICF registratoin of existing players please click http://aicf.in/player-search/
- For fresh AICF registration please click http://aicf.in/online-player-registration/

TOURNAMENT REGULATIONS

- Rapid Time control: 20min + 5sec
- System of Play: the tournament will be conducted as per FIDE laws & Swiss system with 9 rounds.
- Protests: protests, if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/- within 10 minutes of the occurrence of the incidents to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
- Withdrawls: A player may withdraw at any stage of the event after informing Chief arbiter in writing.
- Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee shall be formed. No member of the committee can vote on dispute in which a player from himself is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place in the committee.

Karnataka State Open Fide Rated Rapid Chess Championship 2025

MAIN PRIZE		
1 st	20000	
2 nd	10000 🖫	
3 rd	9000	
4 th	8000	
5 th	7000	
6 th	6000	
7 th & 8 th	5000	
9 th	4000	
10 th	3000	
11 th 12 th & 13 th	2500	
14 th & 15 th	2000	
16 th to 20 th	1750	

	Best Un Rated	1401-1500	1501-1600	1601-1700	1701-1800
1 st	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-	3000/-
2 nd	2500/-	2500/-	2500/-	2500/-	2500/-
3 rd	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-	2000/-
4 th	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-	1500/-

CATEGORY PRIZES

Ton 5 Tranhing for Pays & Cirla

top 5 trophies for Boys & Girls			
Under 07		Under 13	
Under 09		Under 15	
Under 11			
	FIRST	SECOND	THIRD
BEST VETERN	2500	1750	1500
BEST WOMAN	2000		

RAPID SCHEDULE			
18-10-2025	1 st Round	2 nd Round	3 rd Round
	10:00 AM	11:15 AM	12:30 AM
18-10-2025	4 th Round	5 th Round	6 th Round
	02:00 PM	03:15 PM	04:30 PM
19-10-2025	7 th Round	8 th Round	9 th Round
	09:00 AM	10:15 AM	11:30 AM

Karnataka State Open Blitz Chess Championship 2025

AICF REGISTRATION AND REQUIREMENTS

- All AICF registration will be accepted only through online by AICF.
- Players registration should be done well a day before the start of Tournament
- AICF players registration is mandatory and it should be done well before participating in any tournament
- for renewing AICF registratoin of existing players please click http://aicf.in/player-search/
- For fresh AICF registration please click http://aicf.in/online-player-registration

TOURNAMENT REGULATIONS

- Blitz Time control: 3min + 2sec
- System of Play: the tournament will be conducted as per FIDE laws & Swiss system with 9 rounds.
- Protests: protests, if any against the decision of the Chief Arbiter shall be made in writing with a protest fee of Rs. 1000/- within 10 minutes of the occurrence of the incidents to the appeals committee. The protest fee will be refunded if the appeal is upheld.
- Withdrawls: A player may withdraw at any stage of the event after informing Chief arbiter in writing.
- Appeals Committee: Five members appeals committee shall be formed. No member of the committee can vote on dispute in which a player from himself is involved and in such cases, the reserve can take his place in the committee.

OPEN & CATERGORY PRIZES - BLITZ Top 5 Trophies 1st 10000 2nd Under 07 7000 3^{rd} Under 09 6000 4th Under 11 4000 Under 13 5th 3000 Under 15 6th 2500 7th & 8th 2000 9th. 10th & 11th 1500 12th to 20th 1000

BLITZ SCHEDULE			
19-10-2025	1 st Round	2 nd Round	3 rd Round
	01:30 PM	01:50 PM	02:10 PM
19-10-2025	4 th Round	5 th Round	6 th Round
	02:30 PM	03:00 PM	03:20 PM
19-10-2025	7 th Round	8 th Round	9 th Round
	03:40 PM	04:00 PM	04:20 PM

Chief Arbiter: IA Manjunatha M

The organizers have the right to reject any entry without assigning any reason there of No requests towards waiver of entry fee will be entertained. Players qualified for more than one prizes will be considered only for one higher prize.

Mr. Madhukar T N President, KSCA Vasanth B H
Treasurer, KSCA

Grand Master Tej Kumar Secretary, KSCA

Tournament Advisors

Mr. Sunil Achar Hon. President DKCA **Dr. Amarshree Amarnath Shetty**

Smt. Shrutha Jithesh

Mr. M.S. Gururaj

Ex. President DKCA

Mr. Narayan L.

Mr. Prabhakar Shriyan

Mr. Harsha D'Souza

Mr. Vijaya Vishnu Mayya

Welcomes you all

Ramesh Kote
President

Abhishek Kattemar

Poornima S alva Treasurer

Seceretary

V P Ashirwad
Vice President

Vani S. Panikar
Vice President

Sathya Prasad K
Joint Seceretary

Ramya S. Rai Joint Treasurer

Food will be made available (pay and have) at the venue



CONTACT DETAILS:

Ramesh Kote 9448723363

Ramya S Rai 9632865720 **Sathyaprasad K.** 9448770701

Abhishek Kattemar 9141535392

E-mail: dkcamlur@gmail.com